

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/2/2026
(IA No: CAN/1/2026)

Shri Radeshyam Mondal

Vs.

Shri Ujjal Halder

Ms. Vinita Devi ... for the appellant

February 09, 2026
[SR]
Item No.12

On the request made by learned advocate for the appellant, let this matter stand adjourned and be placed before the next available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)