

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/2/2026
(IA NO: CAN/1/2026)

Shri Radeshyam Mondal

Vs.

Shri Ujjal Halder

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar
Mr. Prodip Kumar Bala ... for the appellant

February 17, 2026
[SR]
Item No.10

List the second appeal along with the application on
February 23, 2026.

The appellant will inform the learned advocate for the
respondent, who appeared before the learned First Court and
also the Appeal Court.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)