

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SA/10/2026

Shri Radeshyam Mondal

Vs.

Shri Ujjal Halder

Mr. Vigneshwaran ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. Prodip Kumar Bala)

Mr. Pranay Prasun ... for the respondent

June 09, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.36

On the prayer of learned advocate appearing for the
appellant, time to file paper book is extended.

The paper book be filed by July 15, 2026. Let a copy of
the paper book be served on the respondent.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench
after filing of the paper book.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)